|--|--|--|

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

DELIM	14177141	Oi CO	VIIVILICE
U.S. Pa	tent and	Tradem	ark Office

(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradema	ark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Toru ISHIKAWA	ELPIDA MEMORY, INC				
	2-1, Yaesu 2-chome, Chuo-ku				
	Tokyo, Japan				
1	νω Ψ Ο				
A 1200 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	33.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 3. Nature of conveyance:	<u>No</u>				
1					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
Other					
Execution Date: February 20, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is: February 20, 2006				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
	mbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence					
concerning document should be mailed:	1				
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Enclosed.				
23373	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.				
CUSTOMER NUMBER	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit				
	Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said				
	Deposit Account.				
	8. Deposit Account Number:				
	19-4880				
DO	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.	NOT USE THIS STACE				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the				
original document	is myormation is true and correct and any anached copy is a true copy of the				
	W 10 000¢				
Howard L. Bernstein Res					
/ /					
7 Total number of pages inclu	uding cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES					
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
P.O. Box 1450					
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450					

03/08/2006 DBYRNE 00000162 11365857

MODIFIED Form PTO-1595

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 017639 FRAME: 0616

Assignment

			•	710016				
	Whereas, I/W	⁄е,	Γoru ISH	IKAWA		_of	Tokyo, Ja	ıpan
herein	after called ass	ignor(s), l				vement	s in	
and ex Febi	ruary 20, 20	ication for	r Letters	Patent of	the Unite	d States	s of America	a therefor on
	Whereas,		<u>E1</u>	pida Mer	nory, Inc.			
			<u>2</u> -	1, Yaesu	2-chome,	Chuo-l	cu, Tokyo, J	Japan

invent	(assignee), de							application and
	Now therefor	e, for valu	able cons	sideration	, receipt	whereof	f is hereby a	icknowledged,
invent under any Le succes necess	ee, its successon disclosed the second secon	ors and assonerein for of and I/we anted upor is; and I/we gnee in co	igns, the the Unite request the inverse the inverse the inverse will ex	entire riged States of the Direct contion set ecute with	tht, title and for the control of th	nd inter ca, inclu . Patent he appli ner cons	est in the apuding the rigen and Traden ication to the ideration al	the above named oplication and the ght to claim priority mark Office to issue e assignee, its I papers deemed nen called upon to
(Appli	I/We hereby a ylvania Avenue cation number	e, NW, Wa 	ashington	, DC 200	37-3213 and Co	to inser infirma	t here in par tion number	rentheses
and ap	plication numb	er of said	applicati	on when	known.			_) the ming date
Date: F	ebruary 20, 006	s/ Toru ISI		Ish	ken			
Date:		3/ 101u 131	IIIKAWA					
-		s/						
Date:								
-		s/						
	es: ebruary 20, 006	<u>s/</u>	Masal	ki C	comay	noli	\sim \bigcirc	
	ebruary 20,	<u>"</u>) (E		Jus			

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 017639 FRAME: 0617